
AzM2 (AzMERIT)  2020 TESTING SCHEDULES 
 

ELA Writing   

Monday, March 30 
Periods 1-3-5  BLOCK  ODD 

(Late Start) 
 

 0 Hour 6:30- 7:20 am 
Writing 7:20-10:00 am 

 
1 Hour 10:15-11:10 am 
3 Hour  11:15-11:49  A Lunch 

11:54-1:07    Class 

 11:15-11:54  Class 
11:54-12:28  B Lunch 
12:33-1:07    Class 

 11:15-12:33  Class 
12:33-1:07    C Lunch 

5 Hour 1:12-2:14 
  

  

ELA Reading  

Tuesday, March 31 
Periods 2-4-6 BLOCK EVEN 

(Late Start) 
 

0 Hour 
 
6:30- 7:20 am 

Section 1 
Section 2 

7:20-8:40 am 
8:45-10:00 am 

2 Hour 10:15-11:10 am 
4 Hour  11:15-11:49  A Lunch 

11:54-1:07    Class 

 11:15-11:54  Class 
11:54-12:28  B Lunch 
12:33-1:07    Class 

 11:15-12:33  Class 
12:33-1:07    C Lunch 

6 Hour 1:12-2:14 
  

 

Math  

Wednesday, April 1 
Periods 1-3-5  BLOCK  ODD 

(Late Start) 
 

0 Hour 
 
6:30- 7:20 am 

Section 1 
Section 2 

7:20-8:40 am 
8:45-10:05 am 

1 Hour 10:15-11:10 am 
3 Hour  11:15-11:49  A Lunch 

11:54-1:07    Class 

 11:15-11:54  Class 
11:54-12:28  B Lunch 
12:33-1:07    Class 

 11:15-12:33  Class 
12:33-1:07    C Lunch 

5 Hour 1:12-2:14 
  

 
 

Who’s Testing? 
 All students 10TH Grade Students 

 AzMERIT MAKE UP DAYS are for students who were absent on the assessment days: 
o *March 31- Writing Make-Up (11:30am-2:10pm) Small Gym 
o *April 1- Reading Make-Up (11:30am-2:10pm) Small Gym 
o April 2- Math Make-Up (8-11am) Small Gym 

 Writing/Reading Make-Up C206 (IF NEEDED) 

            *Lunch will be 10:50-11:20am for students making up AzMERIT Writing and Reading tests. 
 



ACT 2020  
TESTING SCHEDULE 

AIMS SCIENCE 2020 
           TESTING SCHEDULE 

 

ACT 

Tuesday, April 7 
 (11:50 am Late Start for Freshmen/Sophomores/Seniors 

and 1-3-5 BLOCK) 

 
                        Juniors 

Instructions 
Testing 
Lunch 

7:25-8:10 am 
8:15-11:10 
11:15-11:45 
 

 All Grade Levels 
1 Hour 
3 Hour 
5 Hour 

11:50-12:38 
12:43-1:26 
1:31-2:14 

  

   
 

Science 

Wednesday, April 8 
Periods 2-4-6 BLOCK   

 

 0 Hour 6:30- 7:20 am 
2 Hour 
4 Hour 

7:25-8:35 am 
8:40-9:50 am 

6 Hour 
 

Lunch  
Test 

9:55-11:05*  
 
11:05-11:35 
11:40-2:14 
 
*Students NOT testing 
will be DISMISSED at 
11:05 am  

  

COMPUTER BASED 

Who’s Testing? 
 AIMS Science – ALL 10th Grade Students  

o AIMS Make-Up: April 9 (8am room C115) **April 13-14 if needed  

 ACT - All juniors  (NO ACT MAKE-UP) 

 



 


